

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.9771/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 08/03/2000 in FA 247/99  
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SAVJIRAM & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

With SLP (C) No.11709/2000 - With appln.(s) for exemption from  
filing O.T. and prayer for interim  
relief.

SLP (C) Nos.13692-13694/2000

SLP (C) Nos.16836-16922/2000 - With appln.(s) for C/Delay in  
filing SLP and office report.

SLP (C) Nos.16975-17010/2000 - With appln.(s) for C/Delay in  
filing SLP, in re-filing SLP and  
office report.

Date : 12/02/2001 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.P. BHARUCHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

For Petitioner (s) Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija,Adv.  
Ms. Indra Sawhney,Adv.  
Mr. S.W.A. Qadri,Adv.  
Mr. C. Radhakrishnan,Adv.  
Mr. B.V.B. Das,Adv.  
Mrs.Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.  
Mr. T.S. Chowdhary,Adv.  
  
Mr. A.K. Chitale,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Niraj Sharma,Adv.  
Ms. Shilpa Chitale,Adv.

...2/-

.PA

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I..T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J

Issue fresh notice to the unserved respondents in all  
the matters and list after service is complete.

(T.I. Rajput)  
Court Master

(Shelly Sengupta)  
Court Master