

N

SLP(C)No. 9771 OF 2000  
ITEM No.21

Court No.10

SECTION IVA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.9771/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 08/03/2000 in FA 247/99  
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SAVJIRAM & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

With

SLP(C)No.13692-13694/2000,

SLP(C)No.11709/2000,

(with appln. for exemption from filing OT and with prayer  
for interim relief)

SLP(C)No.16975-17010/2000,

(with appln. for substituted service by way of publication and  
office report)

SLP(C)No.16836-16922/2000,

(with appln. for substituted service by way of publication and  
office report)

SLP(C)No.5966-5974/2001

Date : 13/09/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL

For Petitioner (s) Mrs. Indra Sawhney, Adv.  
Ms. Sumita Inna, Adv. for  
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.  
Mr. BV Balram Das, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent (s) Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.  
  
Mr. Niraj Sharma, Adv.  
  
Mr. MM Kashyap, Adv. (NP)  
  
Mrs. K Sharada Devi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

...L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

At the request of Mrs. K Sharada Devi, learned counsel  
for the respondent four weeks time is granted for filing  
counter-affidavit. Rejoinder, if any, may be filed within two  
weeks thereafter. Call after six weeks.

.SP1

(D.L. Chugh)  
Court Master

(S. Malkani)  
Court Master