

L

SLP(C)No. 9771 OF 2000
ITEM No.204

Court No. 5

SECTION IVA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.9771/2000
(From the judgement and order dated 08/03/2000 in FA 247/99
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SAVJIRAM & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
(For Final Disposal)

W I T H
SLP(C)Nos.13692-13694/2000,

SLP(C) No.11709/2000,
(With application for exemption from filing OT and with prayer for
interim relief)

SLP(C) Nos.16975-17010/2000,
(With office report)

SLP(C) Nos.16836-16922/2000,
(With office report)

SLP(C) Nos.5966-5974/2001
(With office report)

Date : 19/09/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Petitioner (s)Mr. N.N. Goswamy, Sr.Adv.
Mrs. Indra Sawhney,Adv.
Mrs. Sushma Suri,Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balram Das,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Ms. Pragati Neekhra,Adv.
Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.

contd...2/-
2

Mr. A.K. Chitale, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Srivastava,Adv.
Mr. Jai Mangalwadi,Adv.
Mr. Niraj Sharma,Adv.

Mr. M.M. Kashyap,Adv.(N.P.)

Ms. K. Sarada Devi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List these matters on 09.10.2003.

(Neena Verma) (Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master Court Master