

Ø

SLP(C)No. 9771 OF 2000
ITEM No.1A
FOR JUDGMENT

Court No. 5

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.9937 of 2003 @
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.9771/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 08/03/2000 in FA 247/99
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SAVJIRAM & ANR.

Respondent (s)

With

CA Nos.10062-10064 of 2003 @ SLP(C)No.13692-13694/2000

CA No. 10061 of 2003 @ SLP(C)No.11709/2000

CA Nos. 10025-10060 of 2003 @ SLP(C)No.16975-17010/2000

CA Nos. 9938-10024 of 2003 @ SLP(C)No.16836-16922/2000

CA Nos. 10065-10073 of 2003 @ SLP(C)No.5966-5974/2001

(HEARD BY HON'BLE DORAISWAMY RAJU AND ARIJIT PASAYAT, JJ.)

Date : 17/12/2003 These Petitions were called on for pronouncement
of Judgment today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Petitioner (s)Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv. (NP)

For Respondent (s).Mr. Niraj Sharma,Adv.

Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv. (NP)

Mrs. K Sarada Devi, Adv.

Mr. MM Kashyap, Adv. (NP)

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Arijit Pasayat pronounced the Judgment of the Court.

Leave granted.

The appeals are allowed to the extent indicated in the signed Judgment and the matters are re
mitted to the back to the Reference Court for adjudication the limited question as indicated
by this Judgment as expeditiously as possible, without delay. There shall be no order as to
costs.

(D.L.Chugh) (Kanwal Singh)

Court Master Court Master

Signed Judgment (REPORTABLE) is placed on the file